

ABSTRACT OF BIDS
SAP 23-599-201 & SAP 23-599-204

April 09, 2018

						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Alcon Construction Corp.		Midwest Contracting, LLC		Landwehr Const., Inc.	
Estimated Total						Per Unit	TOTAL	2258 Marion Rd SE Rochester, MN 55904		2948 271st Ave Marshall, MN 56258		846 33rd St S St. Cloud, MN 56301	
Quantity	Part.	Non-Part.						Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SAP 23-599-201													
2101.501	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	0	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-COMMON (P)	CY	63	0	63	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$14.25	\$897.75	\$4.00	\$252.00	\$6.60	\$415.80
2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CY	124	0	124	\$45.00	\$5,580.00	\$20.25	\$2,511.00	\$4.00	\$496.00	\$2.70	\$334.80
2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CL 2	TON	161	0	161	\$25.00	\$4,025.00	\$17.00	\$2,737.00	\$14.00	\$2,254.00	\$15.00	\$2,415.00
2123.510	DOZER	HR	5	0	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$205.00	\$1,025.00
2412.503	12' X 6' PC CONCRETE BOX CULVERT CLASS I	LF	76	76	0	\$900.00	\$68,400.00	\$805.00	\$61,180.00	\$900.00	\$68,400.00	\$980.00	\$74,480.00
2412.502	12' X 6' PC CONC BOX CULVERT END SECTION TYPE III, 45 DEG SKEW RT	EACH	4	4	0	\$18,200.00	\$72,800.00	\$16,750.00	\$67,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$18,145.00	\$72,580.00
2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	1	0	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
2451.507	COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	CY	197	197	0	\$35.00	\$6,895.00	\$32.95	\$6,491.15	\$25.00	\$4,925.00	\$21.50	\$4,235.50
2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	212	212	0	\$38.00	\$8,056.00	\$45.00	\$9,540.00	\$30.00	\$6,360.00	\$41.00	\$8,692.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	1	0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,270.00	\$2,270.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
2573.503	SILT FENCE TYPE MS	LF	319	0	319	\$1.85	\$590.15	\$2.95	\$941.05	\$2.00	\$638.00	\$2.50	\$797.50
2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	0	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00
TOTALS:							\$184,996.15		\$164,832.95		\$166,150.00		\$179,965.60

Estimated Total Quantity						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Alcon Construction Corp.		Midwest Contracting, LLC		Landwehr Const., Inc.	
Quantity	Part.	Non-Part.	Per Unit	TOTAL		2258 Marion Rd SE Rochester, MN 55904		2948 271st Ave Marshall, MN 56258		846 33rd St S St. Cloud, MN 56301		Unit Price	Total
						Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

SAP 23-599-204

2101.501	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	0	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-COMMON (P)	CY	441	0	441	\$15.00	\$6,615.00	\$10.80	\$4,762.80	\$4.00	\$1,764.00	\$5.00	\$2,205.00
2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	CY	82	0	82	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$22.50	\$1,845.00	\$4.00	\$328.00	\$5.00	\$410.00
2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 2	TON	281	0	281	\$30.00	\$8,430.00	\$19.30	\$5,423.30	\$15.00	\$4,215.00	\$22.00	\$6,182.00
2123.510	DOZER	HR	5	0	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$205.00	\$1,025.00
2412.502	12' X 8' PC CONC BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	4	4	0	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$48,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00
2412.503	14' X 8' PC CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	72	72	0	\$1,100.00	\$79,200.00	\$930.00	\$66,960.00	\$1,100.00	\$79,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$82,800.00
2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	0	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,035.00	\$5,035.00
2451.507	COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	CY	171	171	0	\$35.00	\$5,985.00	\$33.00	\$5,643.00	\$30.00	\$5,130.00	\$23.50	\$4,018.50
2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS V	TON	298	298	0	\$60.00	\$17,880.00	\$44.00	\$13,112.00	\$30.00	\$8,940.00	\$44.50	\$13,261.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	1	0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
2573.503	SILT FENCE MS	LF	520	0	520	\$4.00	\$2,080.00	\$2.95	\$1,534.00	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$2.50	\$1,300.00
2574.508	FERTILZER TYPE 1	LB	66	0	66	\$3.00	\$198.00	\$1.25	\$82.50	\$1.00	\$66.00	\$1.10	\$72.60
2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.33	0.00	0.33	\$2,500.00	\$825.00	\$2,400.00	\$792.00	\$1,200.00	\$396.00	\$1,120.00	\$369.60
2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-142	LB	15	0	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$5.50	\$82.50
2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET CAT III, STRAW 2S	SY	1616	0	1616	\$2.50	\$4,040.00	\$1.25	\$2,020.00	\$2.00	\$3,232.00	\$2.25	\$3,636.00

TOTALS: \$202,613.00 \$153,094.61 \$156,311.00 \$171,787.20

GRAND TOTAL: \$387,609.15 \$317,927.56 \$322,461.00 \$351,752.80

*Awarded to low bidder 4/10/18

Zenke Inc.		ICON Constructors, LLC		Minnowa Construction		Swenke Ims Contr. LLC	
87 Main St LaCrescent, MN 55947		13498 County 28 Mabel, MN 55954		PO Box 180 Harmony, MN 55939		103 1/2 W Main St Kasson, MN 55944	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
\$10.00	\$630.00	\$8.00	\$504.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00
\$10.00	\$1,240.00	\$10.00	\$1,240.00	\$30.00	\$3,720.00	\$1.00	\$124.00
\$15.75	\$2,535.75	\$20.00	\$3,220.00	\$25.00	\$4,025.00	\$30.00	\$4,830.00
\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
\$1,170.00	\$88,920.00	\$850.00	\$64,600.00	\$875.00	\$66,500.00	\$870.00	\$66,120.00
\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$35.00	\$6,895.00	\$30.00	\$5,910.00	\$40.00	\$7,880.00	\$40.00	\$7,880.00
\$22.00	\$4,664.00	\$30.00	\$6,360.00	\$35.00	\$7,420.00	\$50.00	\$10,600.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$2.50	\$797.50	\$3.25	\$1,036.75	\$2.00	\$638.00	\$4.00	\$1,276.00
\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,690.00	\$6,690.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

\$185,682.25

\$183,260.75

\$181,198.00

\$189,971.00

Zenke Inc.		ICON Constructors, LLC		Minnowa Construction		Swenke Ims Contr. LLC	
87 Main St LaCrescent, MN 55947		13498 County 28 Mabel, MN 55954		PO Box 180 Harmony, MN 55939		103 1/2 W Main St Kasson, MN 55944	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$10.00	\$4,410.00	\$8.00	\$3,528.00	\$15.00	\$6,615.00	\$20.00	\$8,820.00
\$10.00	\$820.00	\$12.00	\$984.00	\$15.00	\$1,230.00	\$1.00	\$82.00
\$16.75	\$4,706.75	\$20.00	\$5,620.00	\$25.00	\$7,025.00	\$30.00	\$8,430.00
\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
\$11,100.00	\$44,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$44,400.00
\$1,275.00	\$91,800.00	\$1,025.00	\$73,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$79,200.00	\$990.00	\$71,280.00
\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
\$35.00	\$5,985.00	\$35.00	\$5,985.00	\$40.00	\$6,840.00	\$40.00	\$6,840.00
\$22.00	\$6,556.00	\$30.00	\$8,940.00	\$35.00	\$10,430.00	\$50.00	\$14,900.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$2.50	\$1,300.00	\$2.75	\$1,430.00	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$4.00	\$2,080.00
\$1.00	\$66.00	\$1.15	\$75.90	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$198.00
\$1,000.00	\$330.00	\$2,250.00	\$742.50	\$1,550.00	\$511.50	\$6,000.00	\$1,980.00
\$5.00	\$75.00	\$10.45	\$156.75	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$6.00	\$90.00
\$2.00	\$3,232.00	\$1.15	\$1,858.40	\$2.00	\$3,232.00	\$2.00	\$3,232.00

\$169,680.75

\$176,220.55

\$188,483.50

\$182,582.00

\$355,363.00

\$359,481.30

\$369,681.50

\$372,553.00